
Swartberg Pass 45km
Cango Caves 53km
Prince Albert 76km

Oudtshoorn
50km

Rooiberg Pass 18km
Van Wyksdorp 46km

Old R62
to Oudtshoorn 52km

Cape Town
374km
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Bed and Breakfast (B&B), Self-Catering (SC); Functions and Events Venue (E); Guest House (GH);
Guest Farm (GF); Country House (CH); Nature Reserve (NR); Camping (C); Back Packers (BP); Out of Town (OT)

Travel Distances

Emergency Numbers

Circular Route (Calitzdorp – Groenfontein – Kruisrivier)  
Cape Town to Gqeberha (R62 Route)
Cape Town to Gqeberha (N2 Coastal Route
Cape Town to Calitzdorp (R62)
Calitzdorp to Gqeberha (R62)
Cape Town to Johannesburg (Flying Time from George)

Police
Ambulance

10111
10177

60km
950km
850km
400km
450km

2 Hrs

Tel: +27 (0)44 213 3775
E-mail: info@visitcalitzdorp.co.za

www.visitcalitzdorp.co.za

CALITZDORP TOURISM

Please find other members who do not operate from a business premises on the visitcalitzdorp.co.za website.

Q.
R.
S.
T.

Calitzdorp Tourism
Calitzdorp Museum
Barry & Mouton (Attorneys/Estate Agents)
Elnatan Solar (Ovens and Fruit Stall)

044 213 3775
079 789 6721 / 083 517 9487

044 213 3300
083 964 1773

C3
C3
C3
A2

U.
V.
W.
X.

MiClay Art Studio
Soul Work (Neuro�exology)
Kruisrivier Gallery
Kraaldoorn Gallows Gallery

084 252 4029
083 265 0421
044 213 3100
063 041 5027

D6
C3
i8

H8

OTHER BUSINESSES

B6044 213 3314

J.
K.
L.
M.
N.
P.
Y.

Giovanni’s Italian Country Kitchen
Karooboom Braai Restaurant – 20km OT
Salie Grill House & Pizzeria
The Accidental Baker
Tuin Ateljee
Zamani Grill
De Krans Deli & Bistro

B4082 551 7793Z. Port Wine Guest House

072 037 6057
044 007 0034
079 902 3790
079 868 7478
072 963 5673
083 881 9334

E3
H. Die Bakhuis @ Axe Hill 064 961 7574 B2

i9
B3
B2
D3
C3

WHERE TO EAT
A.
B.
C.
D.
E.
F.
G.

Axe Hill Winery
Boplaas Family Vineyard
Calitzdorp Wine Cellars
De Krans Wine Cellar
TTT Cellar
Du’SwaRoo Wines and Olives
Peter Bayly – 15 km OT

083 676 3000
044 213 3326
044 213 3301
044 213 3314
082 491 0529
044 213 3055
083 457 5037

B2
B4
B5
B6
E3
D1
H8

WINE CELLARS

D1
i9

C3
G7
C3
H8
A4
i10
D3
B3
A5
B5
i8

G8
G8
B4
i8

H8
B4
A4
D2
B5
G8
H8
B3
C3
H8
G8
D3
D2
H9
C3

082 073 7709
082 335 6059
064 514 7539
082 708 7148
082 539 2551
083 471 1932
082 469 8143
044 213 3367
082 936 9904
079 902 3790
076 457 6540
079 490 9444
044 213 3100
066 221 4452
073 174 1028
082 551 7793
072 901 5654
073 026 8529
060 992 2797
082 819 9742
072 888 4911
082 686 0016
074 143 4982
083 710 9017
044 213 3642
083 881 9334
072 610 0697
072 877 6153
083 265 0421
082 570 9955
072 406 7839
072 020 6306

Calitzdorp Country House CH
GF, SC
SC
NR, SC
SC
C
SC, C
NR, SC, C, BP
SC
B&B
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC, C
B&B, E
GF, SC, B&B
CH
GH
SC
SC
SC, C, E
SC
GF, SC
GF, B&B
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
GF, SC
GH

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Celebratio Guest Farm - 23km OT
De Wawielhuis
Die Poort Private Nature Reserve - 18km OT
Die Stoep
Fish Eagle Eco Caravan Park - 8km OT
Gasteria Grange
Gamkaberg Nature Reserve (Cape Nature) - 25km OT
Happy Days Cottage
Karoo Life
Karoo Magic
Karoo Nest
Kruisrivier Gallery Apartment - 30km OT
Matjiesvlei Cottages - 15km OT
Matjiesvlei Guest Farm - 15 km OT
Port Wine Guest House
Red Stone Hill Guest Farm - 20km OT
The Retreat at Groenfontein - 18km OT
The Queen of Calitzdorp
Thea’s Cottage
The Calitz
The Station Calitzdorp 
Thys Huis - Insika - 10km OT
Watersong Cottage - 15km OT
Welgevonden Guest Farm
Zamani’s Place
Tula Retreat
Mountain River House - 8km OT
Rose Cottage
Du’SwaRoo Cottage 
Karoo Water Guest Farm - 20km OT 
@ 19 Queen Street

WHERE TO STAY

Pet Friendly             ;  Restaurant             ;  Fishing             ;  Pub             ;  WhatsApp only             ; 

Wheelchair Friendly             ;  Wi-Fi             ;  Star Graded              



SWA RTBERG    N ATURE    RESERVE
N12

N12

N12

Oudtshoorn

Mossel Bay 59km George 31km

Schoemanshoek

Grobbelaar Rivier

Rooiberg Pass

Gourits River

Gamkaberg
Nature Reserve

Cango
Wildlife
Ranch

Kammanassie Dam

Dysselsdorp

Calitzdorp

Prince Albert

De Rust

Van Wyksdorp

Beaufort West 131km

Cape Town

To N9

Klaarstroom

Olifants River

Meiringspoort

Stompdrif Dam

Amalienstein
Zoar Huisrivier

Pass

Seweweekspoort Pass

Gamka River

Kruisrivier

Groenfontein

Matjiesvlei

Nels
River Dam

Volmoed

Hoopvol

Olifants River

Gamka River

Old R62

Hoekoe

To N1

Gamkaskloof “Die Hel”

Swartberg Pass

Matjiesrivier

Swartberg
Nature Reserve

Schoemanspoort

Raubenheimerdam

Bosluiskloof

Gamkapoort Dam
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